unless either Party provides written notice of termination eighteen (18) months prior to
the expiration of the then-current Agreement.

b) Notwithstanding any other provision herein, either Party may terminate the Agreement
at any time and reason upon three hundred sixty-five (365) days prior written notice.
Notice may be given by email to the officials listed below, at their then-current email
address, but shall not be deemed received unless the recipient acknowledges receipt. In
addition to or in lieu of email, all notices and other communications regarding the terms